
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY

NORTHERN ILLINOIS
SERVICE COMPANY,

John T. Therriault
Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218
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) (IEPANo. 87-12-AC)
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)
)

NOTICE

Peter DeBruyne
Peter DeBruyne, P.C.
838 North Main Street
Rockford, IL 61103

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today caused to be filed an APPEARANCE with the

Illinois Pollution Control Board, a copy of which is served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Scott B. Sievers
Special Assistant Attorney General

Dated: October 12, 2012
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) EQEIVED
PROTECTION AGENCY ) CLERK’S OFFICE

) 0CT162012
Complainant, )

STATE OF ILLINOIS
PoIIuI’On Control Board

v. ) AC 12-51

) (IEPANo. 87-12-AC)
NORTHERN ILLINOIS ) (Administrative Citation)
SERVICE COMPANY, )

)
Respondent. )

APPEARANCE

I, Scott B. Sievers, hereby enter my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

Scott B. Sievers
Special Assistant Attorney General

Dated: October 12, 2012

1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544



FECEIVED
CLEIqK’S OFFICE

OCT 162012
STATE OF ft.LJNOISCERTIFICATE OF SERVICE Pollution Control Board

I, the undersigned attorney at law, hereby certify that on October 12, 2012, I served trne and
correct copies of an APPEARANCE by first class mail of the United States Postal Service upon the
following persons:

John Therriault
Assistant Clerk
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601-32 18

Peter DeBruyne
Peter DeBruyne, P.C.
838 North Main Street
Rockford, IL 61103

Bradley P. Halloran
Hearing Officer
Illinois Pollution Control Board
100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500
Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

Scott B. Sievers
Special Assistant Attorney General
Division of Legal Counsel
1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276
(217) 782-5544
(217) 782-9143 (TDD)


